Decision No. 19416.



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the Application of COAST TELEPHONE COMPANY for permission to install telephone plant and to publish, file and put into effect rates for exchange telephone service at Morro Bay, San Luis Obispo County, California.

Application No. 14013.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, in its Decision No. 19168, ordered that Coast Telephone Company, J. R. Fort, owner, should charge and collect certain rates for telephone service in a new exchange at Morro Bay, San Luis Obispo County, California, after a showing that it had completed the construction necessary to render such service, and after approval by Supplemental Order by this Commission: and

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission has evidence which shows that Coast Telephone Company has completed construction work referred to in Decision No. 19168,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Coast Telephone Company be and it is hereby authorized to publish, file and make effective as or Wach 11928, the schedules of rates authorized in Decision No. 19168, and shown in Exhibit No. 1, attached thereto.

The authority herein granted is subject to the condition that said schedules of rates be submitted for filling with Lon Owhile Emusion Cont

Commissioners.